
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:521
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2010
VOCATIONAL EDUCATION MISSION
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Vocational Education Mission in the country;

(b) if so, the aim and objectives of the Mission; and

(c) the benefits likely to accrue as a result thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): There is no such proposal under consideration in this Ministry. However, the Central Government has already set up a National Skill Development Mission.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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